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POS COMPETITOR CLUB CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AWARD

1 Paul Gray KLMC BL Mini 77 5 10 (0) 18 10 19 20
1st Overall

1st Senior
2 John Lythaby HRCR Riley 1.5 67 5 18 12 13 14 10 2nd Overall

3 Andy Nixon HRCR Ford Escort Mk1 50 3 20 10 20 3rd Overall

4 Ian Crammond Three Castles Mercedes-Benz 280SL 44 3 18 8 18 1st Expert

5 Mike Harrison Knutsford Triumph TR3A 42 3 13 10 19 2nd Expert

6 Richard Harrison Knutsford MGB GT 41 3 14 10 17 1st Novice

7 Mike Vokes HRCR Hillman Imp 40 2 20 20 3rd Expert

8 Ron Kendall Ilkley/HRCR Ford Anglia 38 3 9 18 11

9 Alan Forster Knutsford Morris Mini Cooper S 31 3 12 13 6 2nd Novice

10 Duncan Wild Knutsford/HRCR/CSMA Triumph 2000 30 3 15 10 5

11 Michael Pedley Knowldale Austin Mini Cooper S 29 3 7 11 11

11 Endaf Davies C&A Ford Escort Estate Mk1 29 3 8 7 14 3rd Novice

13 Roger Powley B&B/NWCC Hillman Imp 27 2 17 10

14 Lee Matthews C&A Ford Classic Capri GT 19 2 10 9

15 Robert McClean HRCR Ford Anglia 16 1 16

16 Susan McClean HRCR Ford Anglia 12 1 12

17 Nigel Allcock HRCR/Ilkley Triumph TR4 6 1 6

1 Paul Gray KLMC 45+ 54 6 7.5 0 12 7.5 12 15
1st Senior

1st Overall
2 John Lythaby HRCR 45+ 39.5 5 10 8 6 8 7.5 2nd Overall

3 Andy Nixon HRCR 45+ 37.5 3 15 7.5 15 3rd Overall

4 Mike Vokes HRCR 45+ 30 2 15 15 3rd Expert

5 Mike Harrison Knutsford 45+ 28.5 3 6 7.5 15 2nd Expert

6 Ian Crammond Three Castles 45+ 28 3 12 4 12 1st Expert

7 Richard Harrison Knutsford 45+ 22.5 3 5 7.5 10 1st Novice

8 Ron Kendall Ilkley/HRCR 45+ 20 3 3 12 5

9 Duncan Wild Knutsford/HRCR/CSMA 45+ 18.5 3 8 7.5 3

10 Roger Powley B&B/NWCC 45+ 18 2 10 8

11 Alan Forster Knutsford 45+ 14 3 4 6 4 2nd Novice

12 Robert McClean HRCR 45+ 10.0 1 10

13 Susan McClean HRCR 45+ 5 1 5

14 Nigel Allcock HRCR/Ilkley 45+ 3 1 3

1 John Lythaby HRCR Riley 1.5 61 5 19 7 13 12 10 2nd Overall

2 Richard Harrison Knutsford MGB GT 38 3 14 10 14 1st Novice

3 Alan Forster Knutsford Morris Mini Cooper S 35 3 18 11 6 2nd Novice

4 Endaf Davies C&A Ford Escort Estate Mk1 23 3 9 3 11 3rd Novice

5 Nigel Allcock HRCR/Ilkley Triumph TR4 10 1 10

6 Susan McClean HRCR Ford Anglia 7 1 7

1 Shôn Gosling Knutsford/HRCR Riley 1.5 85 6 16 11 14 16 18 10
CHAMPION

1st Senior
2 Les McGuffog Ilkley Ford Anglia 47 4 7 18 12 10 2nd Overall

3 Nigel Raeburn Knutsford/HRCR Mercedes-Benz 280SL 46 3 18 10 18 3rd Overall

4 Matthew Vokes HRCR Hillman Imp 40 2 20 20 1st Junior

4 Steve Skepper Knutsford/HRCR Triumph 2000 40 4 12 12 6 10 1st Expert

6 Lorna Harrison Knutsford Triumph TR3A 39 3 10 10 19 2nd Expert

7 Peter Boyce Knutsford/HRCR MGB GT 36 3 9 10 17 3rd Expert

8 Phil Bateman Knutsford Morris Mini Cooper S 31 3 13 11 7 1st Novice

9 Baz Green Rhyl Ford Escort Estate Mk1 29 3 9 6 14

10 Leigh Powley Clwyd Hillman Imp 27 2 17 10

11 David Pedley Knowldale Austin Mini Cooper S 26 3 6 9 11

12 Richard Morris Dovey Ford Escort Mk1 20 1 20

12 Stewart Merry Matlock/KLMC/HRCR Ford Escort Mk1 20 1 20

14 Susan McClean HRCR Ford Anglia 18 1 18

15 Richard Duddell Knutsford Triumph 2000 15 2 10 5

16 David Taylor Ilkley Volvo PV544/Escort Mex 14 2 14 0

17 Nick Bloxham W&SS Ford Lotus-Cortina Mk2 10 1 10

17 Robert McClean HRCR Ford Anglia 10 1 10

19 Matt Venables Telford Austin A40 5 1 5

20 Markus Buckley Rhyl Rover 2000 TC P6 4 1 4

1 Shôn Gosling Knutsford/HRCR 45+ 66.5 6 12 10 10 12 15 7.5
1st Senior

1sr Overall
2 Nigel Raeburn Knutsford/HRCR 45+ 37.5 3 15 7.5 15 2nd Overall

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

HISTORIC ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2010

DRIVERS - OVERALL

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL

DRIVERS - SENIORS (Over 45 as at 1 January 2010)

DRIVERS - NOVICES

NAVIGATORS - SENIORS (Over 45 as at 1 January 2010)
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL3 Les McGuffog Ilkley 45+ 34.5 4 4 15 8 7.5 3rd Overall

4 Steve Skepper Knutsford/HRCR 45+ 32.5 4 8 12 5 7.5 1st Expert

5 Peter Boyce Knutsford/HRCR 45+ 25.5 3 6 7.5 12 3rd Expert

6 Phil Bateman Knutsford 45+ 20 3 5 8 7 1st Novice

7 Susan McClean HRCR 45+ 15 1 15

7 Stewart Merry Matlock/KLMC/HRCR 45+ 15 1 15

9 David Taylor Ilkley 45+ 10 2 10 0

10 Robert McClean HRCR 45+ 6 1 6

11 Markus Buckley Rhyl 45+ 5 1 5

1 Matthew Vokes HRCR 17 30 2 15 15 1st Junior

1 Phil Bateman Knutsford Morris Mini Cooper S 41 3 20 12 9 1st Novice

2 Robert McClean HRCR Ford Anglia 11 1 11

3 Matt Venables Telford Austin A40 4 1 4

4 Markus Buckley Rhyl Rover 2000 TC P6 1 1 1
Scores underlined are for officiating on the event - max of 2 claims per annum

NAVIGATORS - JUNIORS (Under 25 as at 1 January 2010)

NAVIGATORS - NOVICES
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